Name

Brooke Enderle
Casey Hendrix
Jessica Beazley
Johan Zuluaga
Paul Escamilla
Shaunette Bronson
Sofia Munoz

Tera Sikes

Current Dept

Juvenile Detention

District Attorney
Community Supervision
Juvenile Detention

County Court at Law Clerks
District Attorney

District Clerk

Community Supervision

Dept ID
6420
3501
6101
6420
0820
3501
2301
6101

Current Title

Juvenile Supervision Officer
Victim Assistance Coordinator
Caseworker (CSCD)

Juvenile Supervision Officer
Deputy County Clerk II
Victim Assistance Coordinator
Deputy District Clk IT

Clerk (CSCD)

Crnt Salary
$ 49,798
$ 55,536
$ 52,157
$ 57,630
$ 43,337
$ 50,014
$ 42,204
$ 36,656

ENTITIES OUTSIDE COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Grade
535
535
633
535
533
535
533
630

December 4, 2023

New Dept

Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Community Supervision
Juvenile Probation
Community Supervision
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Community Supervision

Dept #
6401
6401
6101
6401
6101
6401
6401
6101

New Title

Juvenile Probation Officer
Juvenile Probation Officer
Supervision Officer CSCD
Juvenile Probation Officer
Caseworker (CSCD)
Juvenile Probation Officer
Juvenile Probation Officer
Caseworker (CSCD)

New Salary
$ 49,798
$ 55,536
$ 57,373
$ 57,630
$ 42,874
$ 50,014
$ 48,049
$ 40,832

New Grade
535
535
635
535
633
535
535
633

Min? % chg
0%
0%
10%
0%
-1%
0%

YES 14%

YES 11%

Effective Date
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/13/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023
11/27/2023

Notes

Notification Only; Lateral

Notification Only; Lateral. $2,538.46 FY24 HB1/SB1 Juvenile Grant.
Notification Only; Promotion

Notification Only; Lateral

Notification Only; County to State

Notification Only; Lateral. $2,538.46 FY24 HB1/SB1 Juvenile Grant.
Notification Only; Promotion. $2,538.46 FY24 HB1/SB1 Juvenile Grant.
Notification Only; Promotion



