ENTITIES OUTSIDE COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 4, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Brooke Enderle	Juvenile Detention	6420	Juvenile Supervision Officer	\$ 49,798	535	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Probation Officer	\$ 49,798	535		0%	11/27/2023	Notification Only; Lateral
Casey Hendrix	District Attorney	3501	Victim Assistance Coordinator	\$ 55,536	535	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Probation Officer	\$ 55,536	535		0%	11/27/2023	Notification Only; Lateral. \$2,538.46 FY24 HB1/SB1 Juvenile Grant.
Jessica Beazley	Community Supervision	6101	Caseworker (CSCD)	\$ 52,157	633	Community Supervision	6101	Supervision Officer CSCD	\$ 57,373	635		10%	11/13/2023	Notification Only; Promotion
Johan Zuluaga	Juvenile Detention	6420	Juvenile Supervision Officer	\$ 57,630	535	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Probation Officer	\$ 57,630	535		0%	11/27/2023	Notification Only; Lateral
Paul Escamilla	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 43,337	533	Community Supervision	6101	Caseworker (CSCD)	\$ 42,874	633		-1%	11/27/2023	Notification Only; County to State
Shaunette Bronson	District Attorney	3501	Victim Assistance Coordinator	\$ 50,014	535	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Probation Officer	\$ 50,014	535		0%	11/27/2023	Notification Only; Lateral. \$2,538.46 FY24 HB1/SB1 Juvenile Grant.
Sofia Munoz	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 42,204	533	Juvenile Probation	6401	Juvenile Probation Officer	\$ 48,049	535	YES	14%	11/27/2023	Notification Only; Promotion. \$2,538.46 FY24 HB1/SB1 Juvenile Grant.
Tera Sikes	Community Supervision	6101	Clerk (CSCD)	\$ 36,656	630	Community Supervision	6101	Caseworker (CSCD)	\$ 40,832	633	YES	11%	11/27/2023	Notification Only; Promotion